
年次

（１０月１日） 総数 男 女

大正9年 1 14,351 7,892 6,459 2,928 4.90 - - 122.2 - -

14 2 17,973 9,701 8,272 3,734 4.81 3,622 25.2 117.3 - -

昭和5年 3 22,225 11,928 10,297 4,547 4.89 4,252 23.7 115.8 - -

昭和10年 4 53,716 29,085 24,631 10,245 5.24 - - 118.1 2,768.9 19.40

15 5 97,115 51,665 45,450 18,439 5.27 43,399 80.8 113.7 1,996.6 48.64

22 6 116,007 58,140 57,867 24,943 4.65 18,892 19.5 100.5 2,385.0 48.64

25 7 124,783 62,593 62,190 26,024 4.79 8,776 7.6 100.6 2,565.4 48.64

30 8 130,599 66,372 64,227 26,901 4.85 5,816 4.7 103.3 3,077.3 42.44

35 9 170,066 87,935 82,131 38,157 4.46 39,467 30.2 107.1 3,540.1 48.04

40 10 249,112 129,233 119,879 64,015 3.89 79,046 46.5 107.8 4,475.6 55.66

45 11 305,886 157,290 148,596 85,639 3.57 56,774 22.8 105.9 5,495.6 55.66

50 12 345,538 176,587 168,951 104,301 3.31 39,652 13.0 104.5 6,208.0 55.66

55 13 379,360 192,830 186,530 122,400 3.10 33,822 9.8 103.4 6,815.7 55.66

60 14 403,015 204,587 198,428 131,910 3.06 23,655 6.2 103.1 7,240.7 55.66

平成2年 15 438,680 224,779 213,901 155,190 2.83 35,665 8.8 105.1 7,874.3 55.71

7 16 448,854 229,073 219,781 166,284 2.70 10,174 2.3 104.2 8,051.2 55.75

12 17 460,027 235,011 225,016 179,023 2.57 11,173 2.5 104.4 8,251.6 55.75

17 18 480,079 246,310 233,769 193,641 2.48 20,052 4.4 105.4 8,611.3 55.75

22 19 500,598 255,780 244,818 209,534 2.39 20,519 4.3 104.5 8,979.3 55.75

27 20 578,112 292,067 286,045 245,830 2.35 77,514 3.0 102.1 9,331.9 61.95

令和2年 21 594,274 299,238 295,036 267,141 2.22 16,162 2.8 101.4 9,592.8 61.95

　　　注：　※1～3回調査の数値は、いずれも川口町の数値
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第１表　人口等の推移
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